
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010569-2026 

Tender

0-19 Public Health Nursing Service

Leeds City Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2026/S 000-010569
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-064925  
Published 5 February 2026, 3:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Leeds City Council

Civic Hall, Calverley Street

Leeds

LS11UR

Contact

shazia Nazir

Email

Shazia.Nazir@leeds.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1133785834

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010569-2026
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010569-2026
mailto:Shazia.Nazir@leeds.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.leeds.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://leedscitycouncil.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-
host/public/leedscitycouncil/web/login.html

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://leedscitycouncil.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-
host/public/leedscitycouncil/web/login.html

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://leedscitycouncil.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-
host/public/leedscitycouncil/web/login.html

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.leeds.gov.uk
https://leedscitycouncil.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/leedscitycouncil/web/login.html
https://leedscitycouncil.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/leedscitycouncil/web/login.html
https://leedscitycouncil.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/leedscitycouncil/web/login.html
https://leedscitycouncil.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/leedscitycouncil/web/login.html
https://leedscitycouncil.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/leedscitycouncil/web/login.html
https://leedscitycouncil.ukp.app.jaggaer.com/esop/ogc-host/public/leedscitycouncil/web/login.html


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

0-19 Public Health Nursing Service

Reference number

Tender 95

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85141200 - Services provided by nurses

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Service offer (Healthy Child Programme 0-19) is to be delivered by the 0-19 Public
Health Nursing Service. It will provide universal and targeted services, based on a
preventative approach to support families to succeed. The service will be safe, accessible
and of a high standard. 

The Contractor will deliver all requirements of the modernised 0-19 Healthy Child
Programme (HCP) to ensure all children, young people and their families receive the full
service offer that includes an evidence-based programme of interventions, including but
not limited to; screening tests, developmental reviews and information and guidance to
support parenting and healthy choices. The national HCP framework outlines all services
that children and families need to receive if they are to achieve their optimum health and
wellbeing.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £142,921,840

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 6

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE42 - Leeds

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Service offer (Healthy Child Programme 0-19) is to be delivered by the 0-19 Public
Health Nursing Service. It will provide universal and targeted services, based on a
preventative approach to support families to succeed. The service will be safe, accessible
and of a high standard. 

The Contractor will deliver all requirements of the modernised 0-19 Healthy Child
Programme (HCP) to ensure all children, young people and their families receive the full
service offer that includes an evidence-based programme of interventions, including but
not limited to; screening tests, developmental reviews and information and guidance to
support parenting and healthy choices. The national HCP framework outlines all services
that children and families need to receive if they are to achieve their optimum health and
wellbeing.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 April 2027

End date

31 March 2032

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract has an option to extend for 60 months.

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 6

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 April 2026

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 April 2026

Local time

12:01pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) intended

approach notice. The awarding of this contract is

subject to the Health Care Services (Provider

Selection Regime) Regulations 2023 using the Competitive Process. 

 For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Procurement Act 2023 do not apply to
this award. 

No conflicts of interest were identified as part of this

process.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-07T07:31:16+0000
	TCPDF




